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Table 1-1 

Q1. As you may be aware, very few people actually vote in primary elections. When there is a primary for your Indiana State Senator, do 

you always vote, almost always vote, vote most of the time, vote some of the time, hardly ever vote, or never vote? 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Always 55.7 

Almost always 19.5 

Most of time 14.5 

Sometimes 10.4 

Table 2-1 

Q2. What political party are you affiliated with - Republican, Democratic, or Independent? 

(Net - Percent Republican minus percent Independent) 

Total 

Total 300 

Republican 80.9 

Independent 19.0 

Not sure 0.2 

Net 61.9 

Table 3-1 

Q3. If a primary election were being held, would you plan to vote in the Republican or Democratic primary election? 

Total 

Total 300 

Republican 100.0 



Table 4-1 
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Q4. If you had to label yourself, would you say you are a liberal, moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs? 

(Net - Percent conservative minus percent liberal) 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Liberal 2.5 

Moderate 14.6 

Conservative 78.1 

Somewhat conservative 31.9 

Very conservative 46.2 

Not sure 4.8 

Net 75.6 



Table 5-1 
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Q5. Being as specific as possible what is the most important issue to you in deciding your vote for State Senate? 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Economy 12.3 

Taxes 10.6 

Border/immigration 7.7 

Candidate policies/position/ 

background/aligns with my 

beliefs 

5.4 

Abortion/family values 5.2 

Leadership/listening to 

constituents/getting things 

done/unity 

4.7 

Honesty/morals/integrity/ 

common sense 

4.6 

Conservative 4.3 

America first/for the people 3.9 

Education 3.7 

Election integrity 3.1 

Christian beliefs 2.5 

Trump/MAGA alignment 2.5 

Senior citizens/Social 

Security 

2.4 

Following the Constitution/ 

personal freedoms 

1.9 

Crime and safety/law and 

order 

1.8 

Data centers/energy concerns 1.7 

Budget/fiscally responsible 1.7 

Redistricting/gerrymandering 1.6 

Infrastructure 1.4 
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Legalization of marijuana 1.4 

Get males out of girls' 

sports 

1.3 

Small government/government 

overreach 

1.3 

Gas prices 1.1 

No career politicians/fresh 

faces 

1.1 

Anti Trump/MAGA alignment 1.1 

Healthcare 0.9 

Linda Rogers 0.8 

Second amendment 0.8 

Foreign aid policy/war 0.7 

Corruption/fraud 0.7 

Other 0.4 

DK/Refused 5.4 



Table 6-1 
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Q6. Which of the following issues is most important to you in deciding your vote for State Senate? Is it... 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Economic issues like taxes, 

jobs, and cost of living 

21.9 

Immigration issues like 

securing our border and 

deporting illegals 

12.2 

Education issues like 

parental rights and school 

choice 

6.6 

Social issues like abortion 

and Second Amendment rights 

6.5 

Safety issues like cracking 

down on crime, drugs, and 

funding law enforcement 

4.1 

Culture issues like stopping 

woke policies 

4.0 

Healthcare issues like 

accessibility and 

prescription drug costs 

3.0 

Other 2.0 

All 39.1 

Don't know 0.3 

Not sure 0.3 



Table 7-1 
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Please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following people. If you have no opinion or have 

never heard of them, just say so. 

Q7. Donald Trump 

(Net - Percent favorable minus percent unfavorable) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Favorable 83.6 

Very Favorable 57.8 

Somewhat Favorable 25.9 

 

Unfavorable 12.4 

Somewhat Unfavorable 4.2 

Very Unfavorable 8.2 

 

No opinion 
  

3.2 

Never heard of 0.7 

Not sure  0.2 

Net  71.3 

 

Table 8-1 

Q8. Mike Braun 

(Net - Percent favorable minus percent unfavorable) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Favorable 67.3 

Very Favorable 22.6 

Somewhat Favorable 44.7 

 

Unfavorable 16.2 

Somewhat Unfavorable 11.3 

Very Unfavorable 4.9 

 

No opinion  10.4 

Never heard of 2.8 

Not sure  3.3 

Net  51.1 



Table 9-1 
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Q9. Linda Rogers 

(Net - Percent favorable minus percent unfavorable) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Favorable 51.2 

Very Favorable 25.1 

Somewhat Favorable 26.2 

Unfavorable 17.6 

Somewhat Unfavorable 10.5 

Very Unfavorable 7.1 

No opinion 13.2 

Never heard of 11.4 

Not sure 6.6 

Net 33.7 

 

Table 10-1 

Q10. Brian Schmutzler 

(Net - Percent favorable minus percent unfavorable) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Favorable 20.8 

Very Favorable 8.8 

Somewhat Favorable 12.0 

Unfavorable 4.9 

Somewhat Unfavorable 1.8 

Very Unfavorable 3.2 

No opinion 19.2 

Never heard of 44.9 

Not sure 10.2 

Net 15.8 



Table 11-1 

Q7-Q10 Favorable/Unfavorable Summary Table 
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(Net - Percent favorable minus percent unfavorable) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Q7 Donald Trump 

Favorable 

 

83.6 

Unfavorable 12.4 

Net 71.3 

Q8 Mike Braun 

Favorable 
 

67.3 

Unfavorable 16.2 

Net 51.1 

Q9 Linda Rogers 

Favorable 
 

51.2 

Unfavorable 17.6 

Net 33.7 

Q10 Brian Schmutzler 

Favorable 
 

20.8 

Unfavorable 4.9 

Net 15.8 

 

Table 12-1 

Q11. Thinking ahead to the Republican primary in May 2026, if the election for State Senate was held today and the candidates were 

Linda Rogers and Brian Schmutzler for whom would you vote? 

(Net - Percent Rogers minus percent Schmutzler) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Rogers 44.3 

Definitely Rogers 26.7 

Probably Rogers 17.6 

 

Schmutzler 18.9 

Definitely Schmutzler 8.1 

Probably Schmutzler 10.8 

Undecided 36.8 

Net 25.4 



Table 13-1 
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Q12. Being as specific as possible, what have you seen, read, or heard about Linda Rogers? 

 

Total 
 

 
Total  246 

Positive things/aligns 

my beliefs 

with 14.9 

Mail/flyers/email/ 

newsletters/signs 

 
8.6 

Ads/TV Ads/commercials 
 

6.7 

Former educator/stance 

education 
on 5.8 

 

Candidate policies/position/ 

background 

 

5.5 

Conservative 4.5 

Tax relief policy 4.1 

Voted against redistricting 4.1 

Career politician/been in 

office too long 

3.7 

Negative things/doesn't 

align with my beliefs 

3.6 

RINO/not conservative enough 3.3 

Met/know personally 2.9 

Banned males from women's 

sports 

2.3 

TV/news/newspaper 2.2 

Trump/MAGA alignment 1.7 

Radio/social media/website 0.8 

Business owner 0.6 

Heard the name/very little 6.8 

Other 0.4 

DK/Refused 17.6 



Table 14-1 
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Q13. Do you think Linda Rogers is liberal, moderate, or conservative in her political beliefs? If you don't know just say so. 

(Net - Percent Conservative minus percent Liberal) 

 

Total 

Total 246 

Liberal 4.3 

Moderate 21.1 

Conservative 55.3 

Somewhat conservative 34.4 

Very conservative 20.8 

Not sure 19.3 

Net 51.0 

 

Table 15-1 

Now, I'd like to read you some statements about one of the candidates running for state senate. If you knew each of the following was 

true about Linda Rogers would you be more likely or less likely to vote for her for State Senate? If it wouldn't make a difference one 

way or the other or you don't know, just say so. 

Q14. Linda Rogers voted for new commonsense immigration legislation that strengthens enforcement by requiring local jurisdictions to 

comply with federal immigration regulations and protects American workers by banning employers from hiring illegal immigrants. 

(Net - Percent more likely minus percent less likely) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

More likely 78.9 
 Definitely more likely 56.0 

 Somewhat more likely 22.9 

Less likely 9.6 
 Somewhat less likely 5.7 
 Definitely less likely 4.0 

Not affect 6.0 

Not sure 5.5 

Net 69.2 



Table 16-1 
 

Paid for by Residents Elevating Neighborhoods Together Victory Fund. 

Not authorized by any candidate or candidate’s committee. 

 

Q15. Linda Rogers voted to ban biological boys from competing in girls' sports. 

(Net - Percent more likely minus percent less likely) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

More likely 85.7 
 Definitely more likely 72.1 

 Somewhat more likely 13.6 

Less likely 4.7 
 Somewhat less likely 2.3 
 Definitely less likely 2.3 

 

Not affect 

 

6.3 

Not sure 3.4 

Net 81.0 

 

Table 17-1 

Q16. Linda Rogers authored new Trump-aligned tax credits that saves Hoosiers $237 million in taxes on tips, overtime pay and loan 

interest on American-made vehicles - benefiting Indiana's working families and small businesses. 

(Net - Percent more likely minus percent less likely) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

More likely 76.5 
 Definitely more likely 51.3 

 Somewhat more likely 25.2 

Less likely 6.1 
 Somewhat less likely 3.0 
 Definitely less likely 3.1 

 

Not affect 

 

10.9 

Not sure 6.6 

Net 70.3 



Table 18-1 
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Q17. Linda Rogers supported a plan to cut Indiana's income tax to one of the lowest rates in the country, giving more money back to 

Indiana families. 

(Net - Percent more likely minus percent less likely) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

More likely 82.4 
 Definitely more likely 58.4 

 Somewhat more likely 24.0 

Less likely 5.0 
 Somewhat less likely 2.7 
 Definitely less likely 2.3 

 

Not affect 

 

5.0 

Not sure 7.6 

Net 77.4 

 

Table 19-1 

Q18. Linda Rogers co-authored a new law to save Hoosier homeowners $1.3 billion in property taxes with targeted relief for seniors, 

farmers and small-business owners. 

(Net - Percent more likely minus percent less likely) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

More likely 82.1 
 Definitely more likely 56.2 

 Somewhat more likely 25.9 

Less likely 3.8 
 Somewhat less likely 1.7 
 Definitely less likely 2.1 

Not affect 8.2 

Not sure 6.0 

Net 78.3 



Table 20-1 
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Q14-Q18 Vote Linda Rogers More Likely/Less Likely Summary Table 

(Net - Percent more likely minus percent less likely) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Q14 Immigration enforcement 

More Likely 78.9 

Less Likely 9.6 

Net 69.2 

Q15 Ban boys from girls' 

sports 

More Likely 85.7 

Less Likely 4.7 

Net 81.0 

Q16 Trump-aligned tax 

credits 

More Likely 76.5 

Less Likely 6.1 

Net 70.3 

Q17 Income tax cut 

More Likely 82.4 

Less Likely 5.0 

Net 77.4 

Q18 Property tax relief 

More Likely 82.1 

Less Likely 3.8 

Net 78.3 

Table 21-1 

Q14-Q18 Vote Linda Rogers More Likely Ranked Summary Table 

Total 

Total 300 

Q15 Ban boys from girls' 85.7 

sports 

Q17 Income tax cut 82.4 

Q18 Property tax relief 82.1 

Q14 Immigration enforcement 78.9 

Q16 Trump-aligned tax 76.5 

credits 



Table 22-1 
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Q14-Q18 Vote Linda Rogers Definitely More Likely Intensity Ranked Summary Table 

Total 
 

 

Total 300 

Q15 Ban boys from girls' 72.1 

sports 

 

Q17 Income tax cut 58.4 

Q18 Property tax relief 56.2 

 

Q14 Immigration enforcement 56.0 

 

Q16 Trump-aligned tax 51.3 

credits 

 

Table 23-1 

Q19. After having heard this, thinking again about the upcoming May 2026 Republican primary for State Senate, if the election was held 

today and the candidates were Linda Rogers and Brian Schmutzler for whom would you vote? 

(Net - Percent Rogers minus percent Schmutzler) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Rogers 62.1 

Definitely Rogers 43.4 

Probably Rogers 18.7 

Schmutzler 12.4 

Definitely Schmutzler 7.0 

Probably Schmutzler 5.3 

Undecided 25.5 

Net 49.8 



Table 24-1 
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Q20. Still, turning your attention to the primary election for the Indiana State Senate, what factor is most important when it comes to 

determining your vote? 

 

Total 

Total 300 

The candidate with a proven 41.1 

track record of delivering 

results. 

The candidate most 31.0 

supportive of President 

Trump and his agenda. 

The candidate that is the 17.2 

most conservative. 

Not sure 10.7 

Table 25-1 

Q21. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion of Donald Trump? 

Total 

Total 300 

I like everything about 32.9 

Donald Trump. 

I like Donald Trump's 52.2 

policies, but wish he had a 

different style and 

approach. 

 

I don't support Donald 

Trump, but think he has some 

good policies. 

3.4 

I oppose Donald Trump. 6.2 

Not sure 5.2 



Table 26-1 
 

Paid for by Residents Elevating Neighborhoods Together Victory Fund. 

Not authorized by any candidate or candidate’s committee. 

 

Now I have a few questions for statistical purposes. 

Q22. On the issue of abortion, which best describes your position? 

(Net - Percent pro-life minus percent pro-choice) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Pro-Life 81.1 

I am pro-life and 25.1 

believe in no 

exceptions. 

I am pro-life and 55.9 

believe in exceptions 

for incest, rape, and 

life of the mother. 

 

I am pro-choice. 12.3 

Not sure 6.7 

Net 68.8 

 

Table 27-1 

Q23. Do you consider yourself a born-again or evangelical Christian - yes or no? 

(Net - Percent yes minus percent no) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Yes 62.1 

No 31.9 

Not sure 6.0 

Net 30.3 

Table 28-1 

Q24. How often do you usually attend church services? 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

Once a week/Often  65.7 

Once a week or more 52.1 

Less than once 

but often 

a week 13.6 

 

Rarely/Never 

 

31.0 

Rarely 24.2 

Never 6.7 

Not sure 3.3 



Table 29-1 
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Q25. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 

 

Total 

Total 300 

High school 23.3 

Some high school 1.3 

Graduated high school 22.0 

Some college/Assoc/Trade 39.7 

Some college 20.3 

Two-year college degree 9.0 

Trade or technical 10.3 

school certificate 

Four-year college degree 22.3 

Graduate school 11.3 

Some graduate school 1.0 

Graduate degree 10.3 

Not sure 3.3 

Table 30-1 

Q26. Which of the following best describes your current household income? 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Under $50,000 24.3 

Under $25,000 8.2 

$25,001 to $50,000 16.1 

$50,001 to $100,000 22.7 

$50,001 to $75,000 11.5 

$75,001 to $100,000 11.2 

$100,001+ 33.5 

$100,001 to $150,000 18.7 

Over $150,001 14.9 

Not sure 19.5 



Table 31-1 
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Q27. Are you African-American, Asian, White, or some other race? 

(Net - Percent white minus percent non-white) 

 

Total 

Total 300 

White 86.3 

Non-White 7.2 

African-American 0.8 

Asian 0.7 

American Indian 0.5 

Hispanic 1.0 

Other 4.1 

Not sure 6.5 

Net 79.1 

Table 32-1 

Q28. For statistical purposes, what is your age? 

Total 
 

 

Total 300 

18-34 7.7 

35-54 19.7 

55-64 20.0 

65+ 52.6 

 

Table 33-1 

Q29. Gender: 

(Net - Percent male minus percent female) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Male 51.7 

Female 48.3 

Net 3.4 



Table 34-1 
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Q30. Area breaks: 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

Elkhart Co 45.2 

Elkhart 32.2 

Rest of Elkhart County 13.0 

St. Joseph Co 31.1 

South Bend 12.6 

Rest of St. Joseph 

County 

18.5 

Granger 23.7 

Table 35-1 

Q31. Phone Type: 

 

 

Total 

Total 300 

Text 50.3 

Cell Phone 45.6 

Landline 4.1 

Table 36-1 

Q32P. Primary Vote History: 

(Net - Percent 0/1/2 of 4 minus percent 3/4 of 4) 

Total 
 

 
Total  300 

0/1/2 of 4  77.9 

None/new reg 36.6 

1 of 4  22.9 

2 of 4  18.4 

3/4 of 4 
 

22.1 

3 of 4  11.7 

4 of 4  10.5 

Net  55.7 



Table 37-1 
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Q32G. General Vote History: 

(Net - Percent 0/1/2 of 4 minus percent 3/4 of 4) 

 

Total 
 

 
Total 300 

0/1/2 of 4 21.7 

1 of 4 11.2 

2 of 4 10.6 

3/4 of 4 78.3 

3 of 4 12.6 

4 of 4 65.7 

Net -56.6 

 

 


